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1768 Old Orchard Farm LLC Agriculture - Farming Ryan & Amy Miller 61 Orchard Rd Chesterfield (802) 222-7471 r.miller.71@hotmail.com

4th and One LLC Consulting Dawn Hudson 12 Forest Avenue Spofford (646) 306-2076 dawn@dawnhudson.net

Above All Excavating and Construction LLC Construction - Carpentry; Excavating - HaulingScott Coulborn 31 Wilde Rd Spofford (603) 721-9169 aboveallexcavatingllc@gmail.com

Advanced Computing Solutions, Inc. Computers-Networking-Software Marcian Lytwyn 23 Bittersweet Lane West Chesterfield (215) 837-5403 support@advcsi.com

Albert's Organics Food Distribution Eric Carpenter 71 Stow Drive Chesterfield (603) 256-6612 albertsorganics.com

AMC Designs LLC Design Amy Crawford 39 Zinn Road Spofford (603) 400-0740 amcdesignsllc.com amycrawford@amcdesignsllc.com

Ames Performance Engineering Automotive  Don Emery PO Box 572 Spofford (603) 363-7100 amesperf.com

Annealing Dog Jewelry, LLC Jewelry Michael Beardsley 27 Norcross Landing West Chesterfield (603) 499-2674 annealingdog@gmail.com

Aqua Works Pet Supplies Michael Brown 94 Sugar Maple Lane Spofford (603) 363-2714

ArborClimb Tree Service Tree Service Jonathan Royce 908 Route 9 West Chesterfield (802) 275-8947 jroyce@arborclimb.com

ARC Mechanical Contractors Heating - Plumbing - AC Paul Labarre 564 Route 9#B West Chesterfield (603) 256-8533 arcmech.com plabarre@arc.com

Area 51 Fireworks Fireworks 7 Brown Avenue West Chesterfield (877) 927-3251 area51fireworks.com

Art Chickering Excavating Excavation - Hauling Art Chickering PO Box 132 West Chesterfield (603) 313-5173

Ashley Hoard Cleaning Services (802) 272-2268

Bassler Plumbing Heating - Plumbing - AC Ryan Lower 181 North Shore Road Spofford (603) 363-4572

Bell Engineering Engineering Ronald Bell 17 Echo Cove Way Spofford (603) 363-9966 bellengineering@myfairpoint.net

Benchtop Devices LLC Design Anthony Souza 518 Route 9, PO Box 357 West Chesterfield (603) 256-6100 benchtopdevices.com tony@benchtopdevices.com

Bennie's Bread Bakery - Baker Bennie Rufenacht 275 Route 63 Chesterfield (603) 363-2722

Big Deal Convenience Store/Gas Paul Saba 1474 Route 9 Spofford (603) 363-4545 thebigdealnh.com paulhatems@aol.com

Black Mountain Landscape, LLC Landscaping Eric Schmidt 314 River Road West Chesterfield (802) 579-8562 blackmountainlandscape.com

Blue House Creative Graphic Design, Social Media, Marketing Antje Hornbeck 376 Old Chesterfield Rd Chesterfield (603) 209-1101 bluehousecreative.net antje.hornbeck@gmail.com

Bob Hewitt ID Grinding Manufacturing PO Box 340 Spofford (603) 363-4613

Brand Fundamentals Consulting 20 Erbhof Road, Apt. 7 Spofford (603) 903-0218 peter@brandfundamentals.net

Brilp Construction - Carpentry Brian McCarthy West Chesterfield (603) 256-8248

Broco Construction Construction - Carpentry Bill Cormier 20 Lone Pine Street Spofford (603) 363-8968

Bryan Bassler Plumbing Heating - Plumbing - AC Bryan Bassler 253 North Shore Road Spofford (603) 209-3116 basslerplumbing@gmail.com

Camp Spofford Camp Dan Syvertsen PO Box 162 Spofford (603) 363-4788 campspofford.org info@campspofford.org

Carol Corliss Arts - Culture (603) 363-4205 carolcorlissfineart.com

Carol Tolman Consulting 43 Stone's Mill Road Spofford (603) 209-3245 drcaroltolman@gmail.com

Chesterfield Inn Restaurant; Lodging Judy Hueber PO Box 155 Chesterfield (603) 256-3211 chesterfieldinn.com info@chesterfieldinn.com

Chesterfield Preservation Group Preservation 504 Route 63 Chesterfield chesterfieldpreservationgroup @gmail.com

Chesterfield Tire Service Automotive Ray Tedford 19 Brook Street West Chesterfield (603) 256-8801 chesterfieldtire.net

Clean Vision Feeders Pet Supplies Ken Bergmann 270 Pond Brook Road West Chesterfield (603) 256-8822 kmbergmann@gmail.com

CMS Cleaning Cleaning Services Colleen Gurnee 18 Norcross Landing West Chesterfield (603) 256-6914 cms-cleaning.com

Copper Cannon Distillery LLC Distillery Blake Amacker 2 Lyman Way West Chesterfield (603) 256-6009 coppercannon.com blake@coppercannon.com

Courtlan Construction, Inc. Construction - Carpentry PO Box 38 West Chesterfield courtlanconstruction@gmail.com

Creative Cad Solutions L.L.C. Design 109 Glebe Rd Spofford (603) 499-6409 dkendall@myfairpoint.net

Davenport Construction LLC Construction - Carpentry Travis Davenport 284 River Road West Chesterfield (603) 209-3777 tjdavenport27@gmail.com

DC Turf and Landscape LLC Landscaping 9 Church St. Apt. 4 Spofford (603) 831-1040 cotton2120@yahoo.com

Debbie Does Divans Upholstery Deborah Denis 127 Tuttle Road Spofford (603) 363-4339 debbiedoesdivans.com

Deborah L. Hardy LLC Riding Lessons 176 Rt 63 Chesterfield debbielh777@hotmail.com

Define & Redesign Interiors Interior Design Karen Hennigan 11 August Avenue Spofford (603) 762-0020 info@defineandredesign.com

Dermatology Associates Health Care Jorge Crespo 745 NH-63 #A Chesterfield (603) 363-4469

Dunn Woodworks Woodworking Ray Dunn 168 Friedsam Drive Chesterfield (603) 363-4180

Ecoscapes Landscaping Landscaping Keith Feiker 121 Pond Brook Road West Chesterfield (603) 209-4778 ecoscapeslandscapes.com ecoscaper35@gmail.com

Education and Behavioural Consulting LLC Consulting 86 Cross Road West Chesterfield (603) 545-2671 m.antaya@yahoo.com

Ells Electric, LLC Electrician James Ells 4 Edgar Road Spofford (603) 363-4955 ellselectric@myfairpoint.net
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Elm City Tax, Inc. Financial Services 303B Poocham Road (603) 903-2293 elmcitytax@outlook.com

Evenfall Studio LLC Sound Recording Studios Christopher Swist 133 Sugar Maple Lane Spofford (603) 363-8850 chris@christopherswist.com

Everett J. Prescott Inc Water Solutions Jim Rippley 564 Route 9 #B West Chesterfield (603) 256-6466 ejprescott.com

Famba Holdings, Inc Agricultural/Food Products Faith Mba 82 Meadowview Rd West Chesterfield (864) 517-2197 fambaholdings.com info@fambaholdings.com

Farr Rd Renovations Construction - Carpentry Christopher Evans 75 Farr Road West Chesterfield (603) 256-8072

Financial Blueprints Consulting Alan Dauphin 170 North Hinsdale Road Chesterfield (603) 363-8900

Fitzgerald Travel Travel Lisa Fitzgerald 63 Church Street Spofford (603) 363-8000 fitzgeraldtravel.com lisa@fitzgeraldtravel.com

Floriography Jewelry Jennifer Campbell PO Box 47 West Chesterfield (603) 462-1818 jenhcampbell@gmail.com

Foard Panel, Inc. Construction - Carpentry Bo Foard PO Box 185 West Chesterfield (603) 256-8800 foardpanel.com bo@foardpanel.com

Geovisions Consulting Kevin Morgan 54 Split Oak Circle Chesterfield (603) 363-4187 geovisions.org kmorgan@geovisions.org

Girouard Plumbing Heating - Plumbing - AC Mike Girouard 39 Old Swanzey Rd Spofford (603) 363-8998

Granite Auto Sales LLC Automotive 1763 Route 9 Spofford (603) 661-8562 mark.olympic@gmail.com

Green Mountain Bovine Clinic, PC Animal Care Stephen Major 27 Bovine Blvd West Chesterfield (603) 256-8400 greenmountainbovineandequine.comsmajor@sover.net

Haakon Construction Services, Inc. Construction - Carpentry 563 North Shore Rd.PO Box 461 Spofford (603) 757-3233 jbafundi@haakoncs.com

Hardy Foard Catering LLP Food Service - Catering Gretchen Hardy PO Box 122 West Chesterfield (802) 579-1433 theporchtoo.com fivesenseschef@gmail.com

Headwater Precision LLC Manufacturing 2 Spaulding Hill Road West Chesterfield norm.schneeberger@gsprecision.com

Hemlock Hill Antiques Antiques Sheila Kinnare 136 Cross Road West Chesterfield (603) 256-3281

Hilltop Carpentry & Woodworking, LLC Construction - Carpentry 320 River Rd West Chesterfield (603) 256-6977 cleotis.miller@gmail.com

Home-Efficiency Resources, LLC Consulting 218 Old Swanzey Rd Spofford (603) 355-7770 jkondos@home-efficiency.com

Howard's Leather Store Retail Carla & Mike Mansfield1651 Route 9 Spofford (603) 363-4325 howardsleathernh.com howardsleather@gmail.com

Hubner Brothers Excavating, LLC Excavation - Hauling Joel & Amanda Kinson 10 Orchard Road Chesterfield (603) 209-4923 hubnerbrothers@gmail.com

Hubner Farm LLC Agriculture - Farming Joel & Amanda Kinson 10 Orchard Road Chesterfield (603) 363-4670 hubnerfarmllc@gmail.com

Hunter North Associate LLC Security Robert Goderre PO Box 20 Spofford (603) 363-8200 hunternorth.com rgoderre@hunternorth.com

Iteration, LLC Marketing Peter Harris 20 Erbhof Road Spofford peter@brandfundamentals.net

J & J Discount Store Retail Kevin Rose 78 Glebe Road Spofford (603) 363-9388 jjdiscountstore.com

JC Performance and Mobile Detailing LLC Automotive 161 Welcome Hill Road West Chesterfield (603) 762-6846 gasjunky14@gmail.com

Jeff Carter Concrete Works Construction - Carpentry Jeff Carter 5 August Avenue Spofford (603) 256-6423

Jeff's Photography Photography 453 Route 63 Chesterfield (603) 831-0065 jeffsphotography57@gmail.com

Jilene Robinson Nursery - Plants Jilene Robinson 168 Coyote Canyon Rd West Chesterfield (603) 256-6036

JLM Consulting Services, LLC Consulting 16 Streeter Hill Rd West Chesterfield (802) 683-9349 joshjlm921@gmail.com

Jones Strategy LLC Marketing 241 Route 9A Spofford (609) 213-2007 simonjones2u@gmail.com

JR's Shooting Supplies Specialty Sport Supplies John Ramsay 319 Pond Brook Road West Chesterfield

K. Lenox Photography, LLC Photography 238 Route 9 West Chesterfield (603) 703-2626 kristen@klenoxphoto.com

Kamden Enterprises, LLC Consulting 93 Glebe Rd Spofford (603) 357-2232 icepic@sprintmail.com

Kelleher Greenhouses Nursery - Plants PO Box 118 Chesterfield (603) 363-8094

Kurtz Management Services, LLC Financial Services 371 North Shore Road Spofford (203) 556-9142 kurtztt@comcast.net

L. Thomas Hair Design Hair Care - Skin Care 113 Farr Road West Chesterfield (413) 230-6683 lynnlarison@icloud.net

Lake Spofford Cabins, Inc. Lodging Spofford Cabins Way Spofford (603) 363-8028

Level Up Building and Renovations LLC Construction - Carpentry 119 Brook St West Chesterfield (603) 706-3107 bowman_81@hotmail.com

Lowe Builders Construction - Carpentry Chris Lowe PO Box 128 West Chesterfield (802) 579-2633

Lynn Hudson Carpentry Construction - Carpentry Lynn Hudson 26 Overlook Road Chesterfield (603) 363-4543

Macie Plumbing and Heating Heating - Plumbing - AC Kerry Macie Homan Hill Road Spofford (603) 363-4580

Manny's Appliances Retail Brandon Stewart 1763 Route 9 Spofford (603) 363-4100 sales@mannystv.com

Moosewood Ecological Services LLC Consulting Jeff Littleton 20 Horseshoe Road Chesterfield jeff@moosewoodecological.com

Net Results in CAD, Inc. Design PO Box 22 West Chesterfield (603) 249-9995 edg@netresultsincad.com

Olive Branch Wellness LLC Health Care 271 Poocham Road West Chesterfield (603) 903-4871 sbranand@gmail.com

Out of the Woods Farm Agriculture - Farming 29 Crowningshield Rd Chesterfield (603) 363-8221 ronmar325@peoplepc.com
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Over the River Day Spa Hair Care - Skin Care Carol Dumont 5 Lyman Way West Chesterfield (603) 614-8075

Parker's Auto Automotive Jeff Parker 33 Jeremy Drive West Chesterfield (603) 256-3176

Partridge Brook Reflections, LLC Photography Jeff Newcomer 373 Route 9aBox 199 Spofford (603) 363-8338 jeffn49@myfairpoint.net

Pat Rawson Contruction Inc Excavation - Hauling Ryan Hoag 95 Poor Road West Chesterfield (603) 256-6349 patrawsononstruction.com

People's Bank Bank Patricia Blake PO Box 89 Chesterfield (603) 363-8335 peoples.com

Performance Motors Automotive Steve Severance 1757 Route 9 Spofford (603) 363-9300 performancemotors.net

Perk Automation Engineering John Perkowski 68 Hewitt Road Spofford (603) 363-9930 perkautomation.com

Perkins Home & Building Center Retail Peter Brady PO Box 430 West Chesterfield (603) 256-6844 perkinshomecenter.com pbrady@perkinshomecenter.com

Pete's Tire Barn Automotive Wally Herzig 100A Route 9 West Chesterfield (603) 614-8066 petestire.com chesterfield@petestire.com

Pierre's Place Convenience Store/Gas 85 Rt 9 West Chesterfield (978) 895-0468 pptjsaba@aol.com

Pine Grove Springs Golf Course Golf Course Bob Maibusch 292 Route 9A Spofford (603) 363-4433 pinegrovesprings.com mailbusch@mindspring.com

Pisgah Farm LLC Agriculture - Farming Steve & Joy Guerriero 252 Old Swanzey Rd Spofford (603) 363-8006 pisgahfarmnh@gmail.com

Precious Moments Photography Photography Melissa Frazier 24 Cady Lane Spofford (603) 762-9120 pmpphotography@myfairpoint.net

Raptor Cleaning Services Cleaning Services Ronald Bratcher POBox 7 West Chesterfield (603) 256-8846 wrzbratcher@myfairpoint.net

Ray Egan Realty Real Estate Ray Egan 188 Poor Road West Chesterfield (603) 256-8230 rayeganrealty@aol.com

RG Builder Construction - Carpentry Rick Gauthier PO Box 108 West Chesterfield (603) 256-8622

Richardson Builders Construction - Carpentry Will Richardson PO Box 156 Chesterfield (603) 381-8566 wrichardson56@comcast.net

River Valley Artisans, LLP Arts - Culture Carol Corliss 161 Streeter Hill Road West Chesterfield (603) 363-4205 rivervalleyartisans@tpdi.biz

Riverside Hotel Lodging Pierre Saba 20 Riveside West Chesterfield (603) 256-4200 riversidehotel@comcast.net

Road's End Farn Camp Tom Woodman PO Box 197 Chesterfield (603) 363-4900 roadsendfarm.com tom@roadsendfarm.com

Robert E. Mitchell Agriculture - Farming; Construction - CarpentryRobert Mitchell 31b Pat Rawson Dr West Chesterfield (603) 256-3238

Rocky Point Harris, LLC Lodging Sandy Harris 190 Route 9A Spofford (603) 363-4868 racemonkey14@myfairpoint.net

Rolling On Motors LLC Automotive 39 Chandler Rd Spofford (603) 757-3524 fliptop_61@yahoo.com

Russell Stoddard Trucking Trucking Russell Stoddard 14 Stoddard Drive West Chesterfield (603) 256-6363

Saddle Brook Tack Retail Margret Halpren 1 Sargent Hil West Chesterfield (603) 256-6006 saddlebrooktack.com

Sean Ogren Plumbing & Heating LLC Heating - Plumbing - AC 1754 Route 9 Spofford (603) 499-1501 seanogrenplumbing@gmail.com

Sidehill Consulting Consulting Jon Anderson 62 Streeter Hill Road West Chesterfield (603) 762-3710 sidehillgroup.com jon@sidehillgroup.com

SJD Trucking LLC Excavation - Hauling 17 Sunset Drive Spofford (603) 903-3151 stevejd2@gmail.com

Solutioneering LLC Consulting PO Box 306 West Chesterfield (603) 313-1130 nancy@solutioneeringit.com

Spofford Boat Sales Marine - Boats Douglas Foster 1338 Rte 9 Spofford (603) 363-8806

Spofford Pizza Restaurant Paul Saba 1474 Rte 9 Spofford (603) 363-9933

Spofford Total Energy Prod Heating - Plumbing - AC James Leahy 38 Rounds Rd West Chesterfield (603) 363-4353

Spofford Upholstery Furniture Repair Mike Farkas 43 Zinn Road Spofford (603) 363-8057 spoffordupholstery@gmail.com

Steve Chickering Excavation - Hauling Steve Chickering PO Box 73 West Chesterfield (603) 256-6625

Sto-Rite Self Storage Storage Denise St John PO Box 39 West Chesterfield (603) 256-8880

Stow Away Marine Marine - Boats Wendy Underwood 28 Stow Drive West Chesterfield (603) 256-3048 stowawaymarine.com ahoy@stowawaymarine.com

Surf and Turf Landscaping Landscaping Services Nicholas Gladke 147 N Shore Road Spofford (603) 363-9347

Tayne Rancourt Excavating Excavation - Hauling Tayne Rancourt 160 Coyote Canyon Road West Chesterfield (603) 256-8744

Teachin' & Bleachin' Cleaning Services Paige Conroy Spofford (603) 209-4752

Teagan Rancourt Enterprise Construction - Carpentry 160 Coyote Canyon Road West Chesterfield (603) 209-9216 trancourt199216@gmail.com

The 1780 Farm LLC Agriculture - Farming Richard Aldrich 89 Winchester Rd Chesterfield (603) 762-7095 farmer2firstmate@gmail.com

The Cat Groomer Animal Care Cheryl Maibusch 52 Canal Streeet Spofford (603) 757-3578 info@thecatgroomer.com

The Elegant Hatchery Arts - Culture Doreen Monahan 25 Philip Drive Spofford (530) 933-3432 eleganthatchery.com eleganthatchery@gmail.com

The Entrepreneur's Source Career & Business Services Nancy Brooks 78 Meadowview Road West Chesterfield (603) 785-0425 theesource.com/nbrooks nbrooks@esourcecoach.com

The Pump Shop Heating - Plumbing - AC Dale Brown 92 Old Chesterfield Road Spofford (603) 363-4573

Tire Warehouse Automotive Walter Bunszel 9 Mr Arthur Drive West Chesterfield (603) 256-8980 tirewarehouse.net

Tom North Construction - Carpentry Tom North 431 Streeter Hill Road West Chesterfield (603) 209-4512
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Tool Room Solutions LLC Die and Tool Making Rick Van Houdt 908 Rte 9 West Chesterfield (603) 721-1815 toolroomsolutionsllc.com rickvh54@gmail.com

Tower Light Inn Lodging Kathy Frazier Spofford (603) 275-3076 kathy.frazier@ymail.com

Truck Camper Warehouse Recreational Vehicles William Penny 6 Lyman Way West Chesterfield (603) 256-6655 truckcamperwarehouse.com info@truckcamperwarehouse.com

Twin State Truck Service, Inc. Automotive Lisa Prince 7 Mill Rd West Chesterfield (603) 256-3117 twinstatetruck@gmail.com

United Natural Foods Food Distribution Steve Spinner PO Box 301 Chesterfield (603) 256-3000 unfi.com sspinner@unfi.com

Vear & Trowbridge, LLC Consulting 588 Old Swanzey Road Spofford (978) 772-4094 vear@comcast.net

Vermouth Computers Computers-Networking Bill Vermouth 54 Rosewood Lane Spofford (603) 336-8376 vermouthcomputers.com

Village Children's Center Child Care Megan Pratt/Paige Conroy43 Church Street Spofford (603) 363-4226 conroypratt@gmail.com

Village Excavating, LLC Excavation - Hauling 11 Spring Street Spofford (603) 313-1167 villageexcavating@gmail.com

W.E. Recycle Waste - Recycling Billy Ells 199 Westmoreland Road Spofford (603) 499-3636 billyeugo@gmail.com

Wesfield Construction Co., Inc. Construction - Carpentry Andrew Loney 5 Lyman Way West Chesterfield (603) 256-3003 andrew@wesfieldconstruction.com

Wild Roots Nature School LLC Child Care Liza Lowe 44 Chandler Rd Spofford (603) 852-2908 lizalowe13@gmail.com

Wind River Woodworking Wood Working Adam Lempel 18 Split Oak Circle Chesterfield (603) 363-8220

Winn Electric LLC Electricians Gary Winn PO Box 232 West Chesterfield (603) 256-3028 garywinn232@gmail.com

Winn Plumbing/Heating Heating - Plumbing - AC Terry Winn 100 Brook Street West Chesterfield (603) 256-6806

Wisell Associates Business Services Francis Wisell 205 Rte 9 West Chesterfield (603) 256-6624

Yankee Traditions Construction - Carpentry David Coleman 132 Maple Rd Chesterfield (603) 363-9963

Zadie Studio LLC Arts - Culture Paul Zadie 109 Old Swanzey Rd Spofford (310) 773-0725 paul@zadie.com

Zinn Electric LLC Electricians 82 Zinn Rd. Spofford (603) 363-8291 zinnelectric@gmail.com
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